NozzLe BRACKET MouNT - Moper NBM-1
For Pistol Grip Nozzles - Rectangular Opening

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

Mounting on horizontal surface:

1. Determine where assembly will be mounted.
NOTE: Complete assembly can be mounted at various angles on the holster bracket (Item 4).

a. Bracket (Item 4) may be mounted against holster casting (Item 2 or 3) using fasteners (Items 8 & 9).
b. Bracket (Item 4) may also be mounted away from holster casting using spacers (Item 5) and fasteners (Items

2. After attaching bracket (Item 4) to either of the holster castings (Item 2 or 3) complete assembly of the mounting d

a. Place holster liner (Item 1) between holster front (Item 2) and holster back (Item 3) castings.
b. Place bolt (Item 6) through holes (4 places) in holster front and back (Items 2 & 3) castings and attach nut (Ite
c. Place handle of pistol grip nozzle into top opening of the holster liner (Item 1) and tighten fasteners (Items 6 &

NOTE: Tighten until handle of pistol grip is snug but not too tight to remove easily.
3. Place complete assembly back in desired mounting area, with pistol grip nozzle, to check for clearance.
a. Mark hole locations on mounting surface and drill holes for 1/4-20 fasteners.
b. Attach complete assembly using 1/4-20 fasteners (not supplied).

Mounting on vertical surface:
1. Place holster back on front (Item 2 or 3) against mounting surface where complete assembly will be mounted.

a. Slide handle of pistol grip nozzle into the top of the holster liner (Item 1) and place liner into holster back or fron
hold against mounting surface, checking to make sure the nozzle will not hit against mounting surface.

b. Spacers (not supplied) may be required between holster casting and mounting surface.

c. After determining where complete assembly will be mounted:

1. Hold the holster back or front casting against the mounting surface and mark 3 hole locations (through casti

the mounting surface.
2. Dirill holes for 1/4-20 fasteners.

2. Mount the holster back or front casting to the mounting surface with 1/4-20 fasteners (not supplied).
3. Assemble bracket mount.

a. Place holster liner (Item 1) between holster front (Item 2) and holster back (Item 3) castings.
b. Place bolt (Item 6) through holes (4 places) in holster front and back (Items 2 & 3) castings and attach nut (Ite
c. Place handle of pistol grip nozzle into top opening of holster liner (Item 1) and tighten fasteners (Items 6 & 9).

NOTE: Tighten until handle of pistol grip is snug but not too tight to remove easily.

BILL OF MATERIAL s

ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION \”" /D ¢ e /®

1 1 | 3070-105-125 HolsterLiner | Neoprene — - £ Ry /®

2 1 3070-105-105 Holster Front | Aluminum Casting —@%VI— -+ f ‘

3 1 | 3070-105-11q Holster Back | Aluminum Casting A NN ®\4}§6 3

4 1 | 3070-105-115 Holster Bracke{ Metal Stamping &a— NN - ST

5 3 3070-105-12Q Spacer Aluminum S NS Ot ?"E%a

6 4 9010-102524 | Hex Hd Bolt 1/4-20x1-1/2Lg v .

7 3 9010-152540| Ft Hd Screw | 1/4-20x2-1/2Lg ~ M.

8 3 9010-152516 | Ft Hd Screw | 1/4-20 1"Ig 2 JNo] bt 12 \

9 7 9012-132500| ESNA Hex Nut| 1/4-20 & Pl SRecre




ZICO*

NozzLe BRACKET MounT - Mober NBM-1-TFT
For TFT Pistol Grip Nozzles - Oval Opening

INSTALLATIONINSTRUCTIONS:

NOTE: Follow instructions on reverse side adding the following to:

Mounting on horizontal surface:

2. b. Spacer (Item 10) goes between castings (4 places).

Mounting on vertical surface:

3. b. Spacer (Item 10) goes between castings (4 places).

1 <. STANDOFF
APPLICATION

)
1/6'0 Ziamatic Corp.

10 West College Avenue, P.O. Box 337, Yardley, PA 19067-0587 « (215) 493-3618 « FAX: (215) 493-14

o ™~ © ‘-1 1/2+
* \® OPTIONAL BRACKET
6 1/4 POSITION
BILL OF MATERIAL
ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION
1 1 3070-110-125 Holster Liner | Neoprene
2 1 3070-105-105 Holster Front | Aluminum Casting
3 1 3070-105-11Q Holster Back | Aluminum Casting
4 1 3070-105-115 Holster Bracket Metal Stamping
5 3 3070-105-12Q Spacer Aluminum
6 4 9010-102532 | Hex Hd Bolt 1/4-20x 2 Lg
7 3 9010-152540| Ft Hd Screw | 1/4-20x2-1/2Lg
8 3 9010-152516 | Ft Hd Screw | 1/4-20 1"Ig
9 7 9012-132500| ESNA Hex Nut| 1/4-20
10 4 3070-110-13Q Spacer 11/16 LgAluminum
www.ZIAMATIC.com

CALLTOLL FREE:800-711-FIRE

*ZICO is a registered trademark for fire, safety and marine products made by Ziamatic Corp

Copyright Ziamatic Corp. 8-98




